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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test All Dogs Gym

Judges:

Eric Quirouet, Warren Mi

TIMES NOTED ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY; WE TRY TO BEAT THESE TIMES!!!

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, January 2, 2015
Starters Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 2 Entries
2:30-2:35

Advanced Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers
2:50-3:00pm

Masters Jumpers - 23 Entries

P 111/Veterans Jumpers - 15 Entries
3:25-4:00pm

MC Jumpers - 34 Entries

PMC Jumpers - 11 Entries
4:25-5:15pm

Steeplechase - 42 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 21 Entries
5:45-6:45pm

Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
7:05-7:30pm

Masters Snooker - 27 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 11 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
7:50-8:30pm

Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance Il Snooker

8:45-8:55

Starters Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 1 Entry
9:05pm-

Saturday, January 3, 2015
Team Snooker - 47 Entries

Perf. Versatility Snooker - 23 Entries
7:45am-9:00am

Team Jumpers - 47 Entries

Perf. Versatility Jumpers - 23 Entries
9:30am-10:45am

Masters Jumpers - 34 Entries

P 111/Veterans Jumpers - 19 Entries
11:10-12:05

S/PI/A/PII CHECK IN and
Measuring 11:00AM

Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries
12:30-12:40

Starters Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 3 Entries
1:00pm-1:10pm

Masters Gamblers - 40 Entries

P 111 Gamblers - 18 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
1:40-3:00pm

Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 3 Entries
3:20pm-3:30pm

Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
3:50-4:00pm

MC Standard - 36 Entries

PMC Standard - 13 Entries
4:25-5:30pm

Masters Standard - 24 Entries

P 111 Standard - 14 Entries
Veterans Standard

5:50-6:50pm

Advanced Standard - 10 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 1 Entry
7:10pm-730

Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance | Standard - 4 Entries
745-

Sunday, January 4, 2015
Team Gamblers - 47 Entries

PV Gamblers - 23 Entries
8:00am-9:30am

Team Standard - 47 Entries

PV Standard - 23 Entries
10:00am-11:45am

Team Relay - 47 Entries

Perf. Versatility Relay - 23 Entries
12:20-1:20pm

Grand Prix Qualifier - 44 Entries
P Grand Prix Qualifier - 17 Entries
1:50-3:25pm

Masters Standard - 20 Entries

P 111 Standard - 10 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
3:50-4:40pm

S/PI/A/P11 CHECK IN and
Measuring 3:00PM

Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 1 Entry
5:00-5:10pm

Starters Standard - 3 Entries
Performance | Standard - 1 Entry
5:30-5:40pm

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.

event with 206 entries on Friday,

1

There are 136 dogs entered in this

397 entries on Saturday, and 315 entries on Sunday for a total of 918 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, January 2, 2015

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

22": 3 competitors

22022 Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek
22013 Nemo, PWD, Mary Jo Attisano
22002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
P12006 Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell

8": 1 competitor
P08009 Fiesta, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22": 5 competitors

22040 Seun, BC, Tracy Bergeron
22034 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22017 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22005 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
22029 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

18": 1 competitor
18007 Screech, , Gail D'Avolio

16": 1 competitor

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

26": 5 competitors
26004 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26009 Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard

26005 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

22": 11 competitors

22041 TLuce, BC, Nicki Houghton

22006 Jitter, BC, Gail D'Avolio

22037 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22036 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22004 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22028 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22020 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
22019 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22015 Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
22012 Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson

22001 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

18": 1 competitor
18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16": 3 competitors
16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16004 Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

16002 Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

12": 3 competitors

12007 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
12003 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

12001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Ring 1:

20": 5
P20014
P20011
P20009
P20001
P20002

16": 7
P16006
P16005
P16009
P16007
P16004
P16002
V16002

12": 2
P12005
V12001

8": 1
P08003

Ring 1:

12": 5
12007
12008
12005
12004
12001

14": 1
14004

16": 3

16006
16002

18": 2
18004
18003

Performance I11/VVeterans Jumpers

competitors

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitor
Joey, Corgi, Susan Rau

Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitors

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Kallass, Sheltie, Suzanne Labrie

Daisy (R), Chihuahua, Christine Rediker
Ziva, Mini Pinscher, Lyne Michaud

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitor
Goya, Poodle (Mini), Annie Monette

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

22": 18 competitors

22041
22002
22034
22035
22038
22037
22036
22032
22026
22024
22020
22019
22016
22014
22005
22004
22003
22008

26": 5
26009
26005
26008
26004
26002

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Suka, BC, Lucie Dessureault

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Verve, BC, Catie Williams

Hee-Gie, BC, Kathleen Villiard

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Imagine, BC, Lucie Dessureault

competitors

Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement



Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

8": 3
P08006
P08005
P08001

12": 3
P12005
P12004
P12010

16": 3
P16006
P16009
P16005

20": 2
P20011
P20007

competitors

Scotchy, Poodle (Mini), Marie-Josie Bureau
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

Peter Wabbit, Corgi, Christine Rediker

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau

competitors

Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

competitors
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Ring 1: Steeplechase

12": 6
12003
12007
12008
12006
12005
12004

14": 3
14002
14004
14003

16": 4

16006
16004
16002

18": 2
18004
18003

26": 4
26010
26004
26002
26008

competitors

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Kallass, Sheltie, Suzanne Labrie

Ka Ching, Chinese Crested, Sylvie Fontaine
Daisy (R), Chihuahua, Christine Rediker
Ziva, Mini Pinscher, Lyne Michaud

competitors

Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Goya, Poodle (Mini), Annie Monette

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

competitors

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Play, BC, Valori Duff

22": 23 competitors

22041
22006
22038
22035
22037
22036
22034
22032
22028
22026
22025
22024
22004
22020
22019
22017
22016
22015
22012
22008
22002
22005
22001

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Jitter, BC, Gail D'Avolio

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Suka, BC, Lucie Dessureault

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Verve, BC, Catie Williams

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Hee-Gie, BC, Kathleen Villiard
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson
Imagine, BC, Lucie Dessureault
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

Ring 1:

8": 5
P08009
P08006
P08005
P08003
P08001

12": 4
P12005
P12009
P12004
P12010

16": 6
P16006
P16008
P16009
P16007
P16012
P16004

20": 6
P20011
P20002
P20009
P20007
P20005
P20001

Ring 1:
Ring 1:

Ring 1:

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Fiesta, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker
Scotchy, Poodle (Mini), Marie-Josie Bureau
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

Joey, Corgi, Susan Rau

Peter Wabbit, Corgi, Christine Rediker

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau

competitors

Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

Patch, Aussie, Kathleen Villiard
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson

competitors
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken

Steeplechase Finals
Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Masters Snooker

22": 12 competitors

22002
22037
22036
22006
22001
22017
22012
22028
22004
22019
22034
22041

26": 4
26005
26002
26009
26008

16": 3
16002
16004
16006

14": 3
14005
14002
14003

18": 2
18004
18003

12": 3
12007
12001
12003

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
Jitter, BC, Gail D'Avolio
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Delaney Ratner
Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

competitors

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola



Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

12": 3 competitors

P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12003 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

16": 3 competitors

P16004 Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
P16002 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
P16010 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

20": 4 competitors
P20011 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
P20009 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20001 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken

P20002 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

8": 1 competitor
P08003 Joey, Corgi, Susan Rau

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16": 1 competitor
V16002 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

18": 1 competitor
18007 Screech, , Gail D'Avolio

26": 1 competitor
26004 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

22": 3 competitors

22040 Seun, BC, Tracy Bergeron
22029 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
22005 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

22": 2 competitors

22022 Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek
22013 Nemo, PWD, Mary Jo Attisano
Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

12": 1 competitor
P12006 Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell



Running Order List
Saturday, January 3, 2015

Ring 1: Team Snooker

22": 21 competitors

22002
22008
22005
22007
22010
22014
22016
22017
22033
22037
22018
22003
22019
22023
22024
22025
22028
22032
22036
22041
22035

26": 8
26010
26001
26004
26008
26005
26002
26009
26012

18": 4
18002
18003
18004
18006

14": 4
14001
14005
14004
14003

16": 5
16003
16004
16006
16007
16005

12": 5
12004
12008
12011
12002
12009

Ring 1:

16": 4
P16001
P16009
P16012
P16011

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Imagine, BC, Lucie Dessureault
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ggrail, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Hee-Gie, BC, Kathleen Villiard
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Suka, BC, Lucie Dessureault

competitors

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitors

C'ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

competitors

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Delaney Ratner
Goya, Poodle (Mini), Annie Monette
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

competitors

Ziva, Mini Pinscher, Lyne Michaud
Kallass, Sheltie, Suzanne Labrie

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Perf. Versatility Snooker

competitors

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

20": 7
P20009
P20002
P20011
P20007
P20008
P20010
P20006

12": 8
P12001
P12003
P12004
P12009
P12006
P12008
P12010
P12011

8": 4
P08001
P08005
P08002
P08007

competitors

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine

Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell

Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau
Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Peter Wabbit, Corgi, Christine Rediker
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

18": 4
18002
18006
18004
18003

16": 5
16003
16007
16006
16005
16004

14": 4
14005
14004
14003
14001

12": 5
12008
12011
12009
12004
12002

competitors

C'ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

competitors

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

competitors

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Delaney Ratner
Goya, Poodle (Mini), Annie Monette
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors

Kallass, Sheltie, Suzanne Labrie

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Ziva, Mini Pinscher, Lyne Michaud

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

22": 21 competitors

22041
22036
22035
22032
22033
22010
22028
22025
22024
22023
22037
22003
22019
22018
22017
22016
22014
22007
22005
22002
22008

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Suka, BC, Lucie Dessureault
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Ggrail, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Brite, BC, Pamela Green
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Hee-Gie, BC, Kathleen Villiard
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Imagine, BC, Lucie Dessureault



26": 8
26012
26009
26008
26005
26004
26010
26002
26001

Ring 1:

20": 7
P20011
P20002
P20010
P20009
P20007
P20008
P20006

16": 4
P16012
P16011
P16009
P16001

12": 8
P12011
P12010
P12009
P12008
P12004
P12003
P12001
P12006

8": 4
P08007
P08005
P08002
P08001

Ring 1:

competitors

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Perf. Versatility Jumpers

competitors

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors

Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau
Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine

Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell

competitors

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Peter Wabbit, Corgi, Christine Rediker

Masters Jumpers

22": 15 competitors

22039
22037
22036
22031
22028
22023
22021
22041
22020
22019
22018
22011
22009
22007
22001

26": 5
26002
26012
26008
26004
26001

16": 5
16001
16007
16006
16004
16003

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

competitors

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors

Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

18": 2
18006
18004

12": 6
12002
12011
12010
12007
12003
12001

14": 1
14002

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16006
V16003
V16002
P16013
P16002

20": 9
P20014
P20010
P20009
P20006
P20004
P20003
P20001
P20002
P20011

8": 2
P08008
P08002

12": 3
V12001
P12005
P12002

competitors
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitor
Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

competitors
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22": 4
22033
22040
22034
22030

26": 1
26003

Ring 1:

16": 2
P16003
P16001

20": 1
P20012

competitors

Ggrail, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Seun, BC, Tracy Bergeron
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith

competitor
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Performance Il Jumpers

competitors
Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitor
Chance, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern



Ring 1: Starters Jumpers 12": 4 competitors _
12003 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

22": 3 competitors 12011 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

22022 Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek 12007 Sgndancer, Papill9n, Maxine Holmes
22013 Nemo, PWD, Mary Jo Attisanc 12001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
22002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
26": 2 competitors Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers
26011 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
26007 Time Bandit, BC, Annie Pyle 20": 7 competitors

P20011 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
18": 1 competitor P20003 Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
18001 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau P20010 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

P20009 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20006 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers 20004 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy
P20001 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
20": 1 competitor

P20013 Gilley, All-American, Jean Janotta 16": 3 competitors

P16013 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
P16012 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

12": 2 competitors . .
P16002 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P12007 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P12006 Gi Shelti Jodie R 11
inny, eltie, Jodie Russe 12": 5 competitors

P12011 Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
. . P12004 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Rlng 1: Masters Gamblers P12003 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

P12002 Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley
26": 7 competitors

26009 Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard 8": 3 competitors

26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff P08008 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
26005 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps P08007 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
26004 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey P08002 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

26012 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26001 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy Rlng 1: Veterans Gamblers
22": 19 competitors

22027 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
22041 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
22039 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22037 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
22036 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
22017 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

16": 3 competitors

V16001 Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

V16002 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

V16003 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

22034 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

22031 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

22028 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske 26": 1 competitor

22021 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly 26003 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
22020 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

22019 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22": 2 competitors

22018 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22040 Seun, BC, Tracy Bergeron
22014 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner 22030 Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith
22011 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

22009 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo 12": 1 competitor

22007 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara 12009 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

22003 Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

22001 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

_ Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers
18": 3 competitors

18006 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
18005 Ceiko, ACD, Kim Kennelly
18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

20": 1 competitor
P20012 Chance, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

16": 2 competitors
P16003 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
P16001 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

16": 4 competitors

16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16004 Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
16003 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

16001 Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara

14": 3 competitors

14005 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Delaney Ratner
14002 Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
14003 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner



Ring 1:

26": 2
26011
26007

22": 2
22038
22022

18": 1
18001

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20013

12": 2
P12007
P12006

8": 1
P08009

Ring 1:

26": 3
26009
26002
26008

Starters Gamblers

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Time Bandit, BC, Annie Pyle

competitors
Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Gilley, All-American, Jean Janotta

competitors
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell

competitor
Fiesta, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker

Masters Challenge Standard

competitors

Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

22": 21 competitors

22034
22038
22041
22037
22036
22035
22018
22032
22031
22030
22026
22024
22020
22019
22016
22014
22010
22005
22002
22001
22008

18": 2
18004
18003

l6": 3
16006
16005
16003

14": 1
14004

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Suka, BC, Lucie Dessureault

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith

Verve, BC, Catie Williams

Hee-Gie, BC, Kathleen Villiard
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Imagine, BC, Lucie Dessureault

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

competitor
Goya, Poodle (Mini), Annie Monette

12": 6
12007
12002
12005
12004
12003
12001

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20011
P20007

16": 3
P16006
P16013
P16009

12": 4
P12010
P12008
P12005
P12004

8": 4
P08008
P08005
P08001
P08006

Ring 1:

26": 3
26009
26008
26002

competitors

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Daisy (R), Chihuahua, Christine Rediker
Ziva, Mini Pinscher, Lyne Michaud
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Perf. Masters Challenge Standard

competitors
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

competitors

Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

competitors

Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

Peter Wabbit, Corgi, Christine Rediker
Scotchy, Poodle (Mini), Marie-Josie Bureau

Masters Standard

competitors

Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

22": 12 competitors

22034
22033
22007
22037
22036
22031
22028
22021
22019
22018
22003
22001

16": 2
16006
16001

18": 3
18005
18004
18003

12": 4
12011
12007
12003
12001

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Ggrail, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
competitors

Ceiko, ACD, Kim Kennelly
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess



Ring 1: Performance I11 Standard Ring 1: Starters Standard

12": 4 competitors 26": 2 competitors
P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. 26011 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
P12004 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers 26010 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
P12002 Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley
P12001 Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22": 4 competitors

22038 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
16": 5 competitors 22025 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
P16006 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter 22013 Nemo, PWD, Mary Jo Attisano
P16013 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt 22002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
P16012 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
P16011 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly 18": 2 competitors
P16002 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco 18002 C'ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan

18001 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20": 5 competitors
P20011 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P20009 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn Ring 1-Perf0rnqance| Standard
P20006 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick :
P20003 Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta 12": 2 competitors

P20001 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken P12007 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P12006 Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell

Ring 1: Advanced Standard 20": 2 competitors
P20013 Gilley, All-American, Jean Janotta
26": 3 competitors P20012 Chance, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

26006 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
26004 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
26003 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

22": 4 competitors

22040 Seun, BC, Tracy Bergeron

22030 Sadie, BC, Kimberly Smith

22020 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
22017 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

16": 1 competitor
16005 Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

12": 2 competitors

12010 Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly
12009 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

16": 1 competitor
P16003 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam



Ring 1:

26": 8
26005
26012
26010
26008
26009
26004
26002
26001

22":

22041
22036
22035
22033
22032
22028
22025
22024
22023
22037
22019
22018
22003
22017
22016
22014
22010
22008
22007
22005
22002

16": 5
16007
16006
16005
16004
16003

18": 4
18006
18004
18002
18003

14": 4
14005
14004
14003
14001

12": 5
12011
12009
12008
12004
12002

Ring 1:

8": 4
P08007
P08005
P08002
P08001

12": 8
P12011
P12010
P12004

Running Order List
Sunday, January 4, 2015

Team Gamblers

competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever,
Divot, Belgian Malinois,
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog,
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Hannah Phelps
Sandy Dusenbery

Johanne Brouillard

21 competitors

Luce,
Roxy,

BC, Nicki Houghton

BC, Rick DeAmelio

Suka, BC, Lucie Dessureault
Ggrail, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Hee-Gie, BC, Kathleen Villiard
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Peach, Golden Retriever,
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Brite, BC, Pamela Green
Imagine, BC, Lucie Dessureault

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Al Lamphere

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

competitors

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
C'ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
competitors

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Delaney Ratner

Goya, Poodle (Mini), Annie Monette

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Kallass, Sheltie, Suzanne Labrie

Ziva, Mini Pinscher, Lyne Michaud

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Perf. Versatility Gamblers

competitors

Mulligan, Bichon Frise,
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy),
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Peter Wabbit, Corgi, Christine Rediker

Tina Ackerman
Lisa Barrett

competitors

Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

10

P12009
P12008
P12006
P12003
P12001

16": 4
P16012
P16011
P16009
P16001

20": 7
P20007
P20011
P20010
P20009
P20008
P20006
P20002

Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine

Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell

Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors
Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Team Standard

12": 5
12002
12011
12009
12008
12004

14": 4
14004
14005
14003
14001

16": 5
16004
16007
16006
16005
16003

18": 4
18006
18004
18003
18002

competitors

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Kallass, Sheltie, Suzanne Labrie

Ziva, Mini Pinscher, Lyne Michaud

competitors

Goya, Poodle (Mini), Annie Monette
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Delaney Ratner
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors

Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

competitors

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Lickity Split, All-American,
C'ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Kit Erskine

22": 21 competitors

22024
22041
22037
22035
22033
22003
22032
22028
22025
22023
22019
22036
22018
22017
22016
22014
22010
22008
22007
22005
22002

Hee-Gie, BC, Kathleen Villiard
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Suka, BC, Lucie Dessureault
Ggrail, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Imagine, BC, Lucie Dessureault

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton



26": 8 competitors

26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26012 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26010 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26009 Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26004 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26001 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

26005 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Standard

12": 8 competitors

P12003 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
P12011 Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

P12010 Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau
P12009 Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine

P12008 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

P12006 Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell

P12004 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

P12001 Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 4 competitors

P16009 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16012 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16011 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

P16001 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

20": 7 competitors
P20006 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P20011 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
P20010 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux
P20009 Striker, Golden Retriever,
P20008 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
P20007 Perk, BC, Lauri Baker
P20002 Hailey (S), Catahoula ,

Seth Dunn

Lauren Stein

8": 4 competitors

P08007 Mulligan, Bichon Frise,
P08005 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy),
P08002 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
P08001 Peter Wabbit, Corgi, Christine Rediker

Tina Ackerman
Lisa Barrett

Ring 1: Team Relay

01: "Livin' On A Prayer"

14005 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Delaney Ratner
14003 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

02: A Real Dog and 2 Wannabes

12008 Kallass, Sheltie, Suzanne Labrie
12004 Ziva, Mini Pinscher, Lyne Michaud
22035 Suka, BC, Lucie Dessureault

03: Brite Stars

22010 Brite, BC, Pamela Green
22032 Tony, BC, Mich Powers
22036 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

04: Cruzer Wins Peaches

16005 Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
22016 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
22007 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

05: Flying Monkeys

16003 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

22033 Ggrail, BC, Deirdre Ryan

22023 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

06: Fuzzy, Feisty and Fast

16007 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
14001 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
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07: Go!

16004 Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
22005 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

22017 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

08: Happy New Year

22018 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22019 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22014 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

09: Imagine Hee-Gie Painting Like Goya

22024 Hee-Gie, BC, Kathleen Villiard
22008 Imagine, BC, Lucie Dessureault
14004 Goya, Poodle (Mini), Annie Monette

10: Major has the C'ura for Lickety Splits

22003 Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
18003 TLickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
18002 C'ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan

11: Quick Learners

12009 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
26001 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
26005 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

12: Spark at the Ritz (need one)
26004 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
22002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

13: Teetering On the Edge

26012 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
22028 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22037 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

14: The Rocketeers

12002 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
12011 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

15: Threes a Go

26010 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
22025 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
22041 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

16: Wicked Canadians

18006 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
26009 Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

01l: Bad Boy and The Queen

P16011 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
P12003 Ketch (0O), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
02: Barking Bunnies

P08007 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
P12008 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

03: Dusk's Treasure
P16001 Kestrel, Aussie,
P16009 Schatzi, Aussie,

Lizette Durrschmidt
Victoria Greymont

04: Perkfect Power
P20007 Perk, BC, Lauri Baker
P12004 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

05: Rose Des Vents
P12009 Meggy Q, Sheltie, Sylvie Fontaine
P12010 Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau

06: Rumor Strikes Again
P20009 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20006 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick



07: Size Doesn't Matter
P08002 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
P20011 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

08: Sliding into Stock
P20010 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux
P16012 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

09: Thib Sheltyz
P12011 Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12001 Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

10: We've Fallen and We CAN Get Up!
P20008 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
P20002 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

11: Yahoo

P08005 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
P08001 Peter Wabbit, Corgi, Christine Rediker

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

22": 21 competitors

22041 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

22036 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22035 Suka, BC, Lucie Dessureault

22032 Tony, BC, Mich Powers

22031 sSwift, BC, Linda Medcraft

22028 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22026 Verve, BC, Catie Williams

22025 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

22024 Hee-Gie, BC, Kathleen Villiard

22023 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22021 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

22019 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22018 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22017 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22016 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
22014 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

22010 Brite, BC, Pamela Green

22008 Imagine, BC, Lucie Dessureault

22005 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

22003 Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

22002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

26": 7 competitors

26012 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26011 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

26010 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26005 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26001 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

16": 4 competitors

16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16005 Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
16004 Maggie (D), Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
16003 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

18": 2 competitors

18005 Ceiko, ACD, Kim Kennelly

18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

12": 7 competitors

12010 Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly
12008 Kallass, Sheltie, Suzanne Labrie

12007 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
12005 Daisy (R), Chihuahua, Christine Rediker
12004 Ziva, Mini Pinscher, Lyne Michaud
12002 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
14": 3 competitors

14005 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Delaney Ratner
14004 Goya, Poodle (Mini), Annie Monette
14001 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan
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Ring 1:

16": 3
P16012
P16009
P16001

20": 5
P20011
P20007
P20005
P20004
P20002

8": 5
P08009
P08008
P08006
P08005
P08004

12": 4
P12010
P12008
P12005
P12004

Ring 1:

26": 5
26012
26009
26008
26002
26001

22": 17
22036
22031
22023
22021
22019
22011
22003

18": 4
18006
18005
18004
18003

16": 1
16006

12": 3
12011
12007
12001

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
competitors

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Perk, BC, Lauri Baker
Hatrick, Golden Retriever,
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Hailey (S), Catahoula ,

Hannah Phelps
Lauren Stein

competitors

Fiesta, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Scotchy, Poodle (Mini), Marie-Josie Bureau
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

competitors

Whiskey, Bichon Frise, Marie-Josie Bureau
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Masters Standard

competitors

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Ujo, Belgian Sheepdog, Johanne Brouillard
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
competitors
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Hatrick, Golden Retriever,
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Hannah Phelps

competitors
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Ceiko, ACD, Kim Kennelly
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy),
Sundancer, Papillon,
Pink, Cocker Spaniel,

Claudia McGuire
Maxine Holmes
Carolyn Hess



Ring 1: Performance I11 Standard .
Ring 1: Starters Standard

20": 4 competitors

P20011 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado 22": 1 competitor

P20010 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux 22002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
P20009 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20004 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy 18": 1 competitor

18001 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 2 competitors
P16013 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt 16": 1 competitor
P16012 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko 16008 Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

12": 3 competitors

P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. Ring 1: Performance | Standard
P12004 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers )
P12001 Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 12": 1 competitor

A P12006 Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell
8": 1 competitor

P08008 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

16": 2 competitors
V16003 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
V16001 Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

26": 1 competitor
26006 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

22": 3 competitors

22040 Seun, BC, Tracy Bergeron
22017 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22005 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

16": 1 competitor
16005 Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

12": 2 competitors

12010 Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly
12009 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

8": 1 competitor
P08004 Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove
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